# HIGH SCHOOL CITIZENSHIP AWARD (ALBERTA HERITAGE SCHOLARSHIP FUND)

### **RATIONALE:**

The High School Citizenship Award recognizes an individual with outstanding characteristics in the areas of academic ability, leadership in school sponsored, community, or extracurricular activities, and a demonstrated willingness to place the good of others above personal ambitions. County Central High School is allocated one award.

RECIPIENTS WILL RECEIVE A PLAQUE AND A LETTER OF COMMENDATION

## **CRITERIA:**

## Nominees must:

- 1. Be Alberta residents
- 2. Be in their graduating year.
- 3. Have displayed outstanding characteristics in the following areas:
  - Academic ability
  - Leadership in school sponsored, community or extracurricular activities
  - Willingness to place the good of others above personal ambitions
- 4. Indicate which post-secondary institution they expect to attend.
- 5. Be recommended by the Selection Committee at CCHS.

## APPLICATION PROCEDURE:

1. Candidates should apply in writing, indicating how they meet the criteria listed above no later than **June 1** each year. Address your application:

Citizenship Award c/o Principal County Central High School Box 390 Vulcan, AB TOL 2B0

A committee established by the administration at County Central High School will select the CCHS candidate.

The successful applicant's name will be forwarded to the Alberta Heritage Scholarship Fund. The award will be presented at the Awards Evening in the fall. There is no cash affiliated with this award.